Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2013-0144-PW/MS

This is EXHIBIT K, referred to in and part of the
Agreement between Owner and Engineer for
Professional Services dated January 12. 2013.

AMENDMENT TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT
Amendment No. 1

1. Background Data:

Effective Date of Owner-Engineer Agreement:  January 12, 2013

b.  Owner: Santa Fe County, 102 Grant Avenue, Santa Fe, NM

¢.  Engineer: _Occam Consulting Engineers, Inc., 994 Old Pecos Trail, Santa Fe, NM

d.  Project: _Northeast and Southeast Connector Alignment and Corridor Study

2. Description of Amendment:

WHEREAS, Agreement No. 2013-0144-PW/MS dated January 12, 2013 provides for the
Engineer’s completion of Basic Services and Study Report Phase Services for the
Northeast and Southeast Connector Alignment and Corridor Study;

WHEREAS, the Agreement sum for Agreement No. 2013-0144-PW/MS is $388,214.91;

WHEREAS, paragraph A.3.01 of Exhibit A to Agreement No. 2013-0144-PW/MS
indicates the time period for performance of Engineer’s services as twelve (12) months;

WHEREAS, the time period for performance of services stated by the Engineer in its
proposal was a period of cighteen (18) months;

WHEREAS, the Notice to Proceed (NTP) issued by the Owner indicates a time period for
performance of eighteen(18) months;

WHEREAS, the discrepancy in the time period in which the Engineer is required to
perform and complete its services needs to be resolved by amending Agreement No. 2013-
0144-PW/MS to reflect a time period of eighteen (18) months:

WHEREAS, this amendment does not modify or amend the Agreement sum.

NOW, THEREFORE, CONTRACT NO. 2013-0144-PW/MS IS AMENDED AS
FOLLOWS:

Page |
{(Exhibit K — (Amendment to Owner-Engineer Agreement) — Attachment 1)
EJCDC E-500 Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services.

Copyright © 2008 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.




Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2013-0144-PW/MS

a. Agreement No. 2013-0144-PW/MS, EXHIBIT A, PART 1, BASIC SERVICES
subparagraph A.3.01 is amended by deleting the reference to “*12” and replace it with 18",

Agreement Summary (Reference only)

a. Original Agreement amount: $388.214.91
b. Net change for prior amendments: S_ 0.00
¢. This amendment amount: S_0.00
d. Agreement amount: $388.214.91

The foregoing Agreement Summary is for reference only and does not alter the terms of the Agreement.

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this
Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this Amendment remain in effect. The
Effective Date of this Amendment is the date of signature by the Owner.

OWNER: ENGINEER;

W} Occam Co ulti gE gineers, Inc?
QS(@%W

By: Katherme Miller Ké//ﬂs m

Title:  County Manager Title: Exe ac(,-//'l/é %(L—/ 7As idlein /_
¥

Date Date Signed:
Signed: /0?,/[\5 /=22 - Zo/4

Approved as to form

%4, Date /57
Stephen C. Ro

County Attorney

Finance Department

Mﬂ%;% ~ Date l(:]“j
Teresa’C¥ Martinez

Director

Page 2
(Exhibit K — (Amendment to Owner-Engineer Agreement) — Attachment 1)
EJCDC E-500 Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services.

Copyright © 2008 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.




